
Readings Arranged 

by Rhetorical Strategy 

Description 

AMY TAN, Two Kinds 124 

LEONARD KRIEGEL, A Loaded Question: What Is It about Americans and Guns? 411 

DURANGO MENDOZA, Summer Water and Shirley 184 

STUART DYBEK, Death of the Right Fielder 282 

W. D. WETHERELL, The Bass, The River, and Sheila Mant 346 

LUCY HONIG, English as a Second Language 393 

FRANK CHIN, Donald Duk and the White Monsters 483 

RAY BRADBURY, There Will Come Soft Rains 531 

ZITKALA-SA, The School Days of an Indian Girl 214 

JERRY ADLER, Stars and Stripes—and Stress 277 

Narration 

CHARLES BALL, Slave Ship 79 

GRACE MING-YEE WAI, Chinese Puzzle 152 

FREDERICK DOUGLASS, Learning to Read and Write 197 

NICHOLAS GAGE, The Teacher Who Changed My Life 203 

JACQUES D’AMBOISE, I Show a Child What Is Possible 209 

DANNY SANTIAGO, Famous All Over Town 231 

SHIRLEE TAYLOR HAIZLIP, Passing 113 

CONNIE YOUNG YU, The World of Our Grandmothers 104 

JESSE GREEN, Orbiting the Son 169 

ANDREW FERGUSON, Inside the Culture of Kids’ Sports 172 

JOHN CLOUD, Tracking Down Mom 181 

ZITKALA-SA, The School Days of an Indian Girl 214 

TED POSTON, The Revolt of the Evil Fairies 263 

MAYA ANGELOU, Working for the Dream 268 

MARJORIE INGALL, Alternative Bride 334 

CATHY N. DAVIDSON, Laughing in English 378 

AMY TAN, Mother Tongue 387 

Process Analysis 

MARY ANTIN, The Promised Land 82 

FREDERICK DOUGLASS, Learning to Read and Write 197 

JACQUES D’AMBOISE, I Show a Child What Is Possible 209 

SHIRLEE TAYLOR HAIZLIP, Passing 113 

JEFFREY GIBSON, Adoption Battles for Gay Prospective Parents 159 

JESSE GREEN, Orbiting the Son 169 

JOHN CLOUD, Tracking Down Mom 181 

ZITKALA-SA, The School Days of an Indian Girl 214 

KATHY PEISS, Hope in a Jar 326 

MARJORIE INGALL, Alternative Bride 334 

CATHY N. DAVIDSON, Laughing in English 378 

TAMAR LEWIN, Marriage Ed 436 

ELIZABETH KENDALL, Romance with Relish, Please 471 

Illustration and Example 



AMY TAN, Two Kinds 124 

GRACE MING-YEE WAI, Chinese Puzzle 152 

FREDERICK DOUGLASS, Learning to Read and Write 197 

JACQUES D’AMBOISE, I Show a Child What Is Possible 209 

PAULA GUNN ALLEN, Where I Come From Is Like This 294 

DAVID HALDANE, Asian Girls: A Cultural Tug of War 320 

LEONARD KRIEGEL, A Loaded Question: What Is It about Americans and Guns? 411 

SHIRLEE TAYLOR HAIZLIP, Passing 113 

JEFFREY GIBSON, Adoption Battles for Gay Prospective Parents 159 

ANDREW FERGUSON, Inside the Culture of Kids’ Sports 172 

JOHN CLOUD, Tracking Down Mom 181 

JERRY ADLER, Stars and Stripes—and Stress 277 

KATHY PEISS, Hope in a Jar 326 

MARJORIE INGALL, Alternative Bride 334 

CATHY N. DAVIDSON, Laughing in English 378 

AMY TAN, Mother Tongue 387 

IRA GLASSER, Artistic Freedom: A Gathering Storm 430 

TAMAR LEWIN, Marriage Ed 436 

MARGOT HORNBLOWER, Benevolent Bribery—or Racism? 441 

JANET REITMAN, Warning: Viewer Discretion Advised 464 

ELIZABETH KENDALL, Romance with Relish, Please 471 

REBECCA MEAD, Eggs for Sale 495 

NEIL POSTMAN, Of Luddites, Learning, and Life 506 

BRIAN KAUFMAN, Can Technology Make Us Colorblind? 525 

CHARLES KRAUTHAMMER, Of Headless Mice . . . and Men 528 

Definition 

FREDERICK DOUGLASS, Learning to Read and Write 197 

NICHOLAS GAGE, The Teacher Who Changed My Life 203 

GLORIA NAYLOR, A Question of Language 371 

SHIRLEE TAYLOR HAIZLIP, Passing 113 

JEFFREY GIBSON, Adoption Battles for Gay Prospective Parents 159 

JESSE GREEN, Orbiting the Son 169 

ZITKALA-SA, The School Days of an Indian Girl 214 

JERRY ADLER, Stars and Stripes—and Stress 277 

KATHY PEISS, Hope in a Jar 326 

MARJORIE INGALL, Alternative Bride 334 

DEBORAH BLUM, The Gender Blur 338 

ROSE DEL CASTILLO GUILBAULT, Americanization Is Tough on “Macho” 375 

CATHY N. DAVIDSON, Laughing in English 378 

AMY TAN, Mother Tongue 387 

IRA GLASSER, Artistic Freedom: A Gathering Storm 430 

TAMAR LEWIN, Marriage Ed 436 

MARGOT HORNBLOWER, Benevolent Bribery—or Racism? 441 

NEIL POSTMAN, Of Luddites, Learning, and Life 506 

VICTORIA L. MACKI, M.D., We Have No Real Choice about Death 517 

Classification and Division 



DANNY SANTIAGO, Famous All Over Town 231 

DAVID HALDANE, Asian Girls: A Cultural Tug of War 320 

DEBORAH BLUM, The Gender Blur 338 

AMY TAN, Mother Tongue 387 

NEIL POSTMAN, Of Luddites, Learning, and Life 506 

Comparison and Contrast 

AMY TAN, Two Kinds 124 

JOHN ADAMS and ABIGAIL ADAMS, Letters: The Place of Women in the New American 

Republic 291 

DAVID HALDANE, Asian Girls: A Cultural Tug of War 320 

RACHEL L. JONES, What’s Wrong with Black English? 357 

CONNIE YOUNG YU, The World of Our Grandmothers 104 

ANDREW FERGUSON, Inside the Culture of Kids’ Sports 172 

DAVID THOMAS, The Mind of Man 221 

ZITKALA-SA, The School Days of an Indian Girl 214 

ERIC LIU, A Chinaman’s Chance: Reflections on the American Dream 250 

DEBORAH BLUM, The Gender Blur 338 

ROSE DEL CASTILLO GUILBAULT, Americanization Is Tough on “Macho” 375 

CATHY N. DAVIDSON, Laughing in English 378 

AMY TAN, Mother Tongue 387 

PATRICK MCCORMICK, Out of the Closet and into Your Living Room 475 

Cause and Effect 

FREDERICK DOUGLASS, Learning to Read and Write 197 

NICHOLAS GAGE, The Teacher Who Changed My Life 203 

JACQUES D’AMBOISE, I Show a Child What Is Possible 209 

DANNY SANTIAGO, Famous All Over Town 231 

PAULA GUNN ALLEN, Where I Come from Is Like This 294 

DAVID HALDANE, Asian Girls: A Cultural Tug of War 320 

SHIRLEE TAYLOR HAIZLIP, Passing 113 

CONNIE YOUNG YU, The World of Our Grandmothers 104 

ANDREW FERGUSON, Inside the Culture of Kids’ Sports 172 

JOHN CLOUD, Tracking Down Mom 181 

DAVID THOMAS, The Mind of Man 221 

ZITKALA-SA, The School Days of an Indian Girl 214 

ERIC LIU, A Chinaman’s Chance: Reflections on the American Dream 250 

TED POSTON, The Revolt of the Evil Fairies 263 

MAYA ANGELOU, Working for the Dream 268 

JERRY ADLER, Stars and Stripes—and Stress 277 

KATHY PEISS, Hope in a Jar 326 

DEBORAH BLUM, The Gender Blur 338 

CATHY N. DAVIDSON, Laughing in English 378 

AMY TAN, Mother Tongue 387 

IRA GLASSER, Artistic Freedom: A Gathering Storm 430 

MARGOT HORNBLOWER, Benevolent Bribery—or Racism? 441 

ANNA QUINDLEN, The War on Alcohol 444 

JANET REITMAN, Warning: Viewer Discretion Advised 464 



GLORIA GOODALE, Star Wars Forever 468 

ELIZABETH KENDALL, Romance with Relish, Please 471 

PATRICK MCCORMICK, Out of the Closet and into Your Living Room 475 

ANN POWERS, The Stresses of Youth, the Strains of Its Music 480 

REBECCA MEAD, Eggs for Sale 495 

NEIL POSTMAN, Of Luddites, Learning, and Life 506 

BETSY CARPENTER, More People, More Pollution 512 

VICTORIA L. MACKI, M.D., We Have No Real Choice about Death 517 

BRIAN KAUFMAN, Can Technology Make Us Colorblind? 525 

CHARLES KRAUTHAMMER, Of Headless Mice . . . and Men 528 

Argument and Persuasion 

PETER FILENE, Between a Rock and a Soft Place: A Century of American Manhood 303 

LEONARD KRIEGEL, A Loaded Question: What Is It about Americans and Guns? 411 

RACHEL JONES, What’s Wrong with Black English? 357 

ROBIN LAKOFF, Talking Like a Lady 361 

JEFFREY GIBSON, Adoption Battles for Gay Prospective Parents 159 

ANDREW FERGUSON, Inside the Culture of Kids’ Sports 172 

DAVID THOMAS, The Mind of Man 221 

ERIC LIU, A Chinaman’s Chance: Reflections on the American Dream 250 

KATHY PEISS, Hope in a Jar 326 

IRA GLASSER, Artistic Freedom: A Gathering Storm 430 

ANNA QUINDLEN, The War on Alcohol 444 

ANN POWERS, The Stresses of Youth, the Strains of Its Music 480 

REBECCA MEAD, Eggs for Sale 495 

NEIL POSTMAN, Of Luddites, Learning, and Life 506 

BETSY CARPENTER, More People, More Pollution 512 

VICTORIA L. MACKI, M.D., We Have No Real Choice about Death 517 

CHARLES KRAUTHAMMER, Of Headless Mice . . . and Men 528 

Letters and Interviews 

CHARLES BALL, Slave Ship 79 

TRAN THI NGA, Letter to My Mother 141 

JOHN ADAMS and ABIGAIL ADAMS, Letters: The Place of Women in the New American 

Republic 291 

VICTORIA L. MACKI, M.D., We Have No Real Choice about Death 517 

Speeches 

MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR., I Have a Dream 245 

Memoir 

SHIRLEE TAYLOR HAIZLIP, Passing 113 

CONNIE YOUNG YU, The World of Our Grandmothers 104 

ZITKALA-SA, The School Days of an Indian Girl 214 

ERIC LIU, A Chinaman’s Chance: Reflections on the American Dream 250 

TED POSTON, The Revolt of the Evil Fairies 263 

MAYA ANGELOU, Working for the Dream 268 

CATHY N. DAVIDSON, Laughing in English 378 

AMY TAN, Mother Tongue 387 

Fiction 



AMY TAN, Two Kinds 124 

DANNY SANTIAGO, Famous All Over Town 231 

LESLIE MARMON SILKO, Lullaby 447 

DURANGO MENDOZA, Summer Water and Shirley 184 

STUART DYBEK, Death of the Right Fielder 282 

W. D. WETHERELL, The Bass, The River, and Sheila Mant 346 

LUCY HONIG, English as a Second Language 393 

FRANK CHIN, Donald Duk and the White Monsters 483 

RAY BRADBURY, There Will Come Soft Rains 531 

Poetry 

LINDA PASTAN, Ethics 456 

GLORIA ANZALDÚA, To Live in the Borderlands Means You 134 

JIMMY SANTIAGO BACA, Family Ties 192 

CHERYL SAVAGEAU, First Grade—Standing in the Hall 240 

JOSEPH BRUCHAC, Ellis Island 286 

DONALD HALL, The Wedding Couple 352 

JOHN HEAVISIDE, A Gathering of Deafs 404 

SHARON OLDS, The Death of Marilyn Monroe 489 

CHARLES BUKOWSKI, maybe we’ll see . . . 537 

 


